

## IndianOil



Marketing Division

## Maharashtra State Office

## ADDENDUM

Following four locations under Aurangabad Area Office and Pune Area Office are being added to the list of locations advertised on 19.05.2017 in this Newspaper for the appointment of NDNE Retailer.

and appointment of the file it totallors				
Sr.No.	Name of Location	District	Category	Market
1.	Beed Bypass Road, Aurangabad	Aurangabad	Open	Urban
2.	Jalna Road, Aurangabad	Aurangabad	Open	Urban
3.	Pune West (Between Hinjewadi to Pirangut)	Pune	Open	Urban
4.	Kolhapur	Kolhapur	Open	Urban

Application should be submitted along with non-refundable application fee of ₹ 5000/- (Rs. Five Thousand only) in the form of Demand Draft in favour of Indian Oil Corporation Limited payable at Aurangabad for Sr. No. 1 and 2 and payable at Pune for Sr.No. 3 and 4. Application form complete in all respects for the above four locations should reach our Aurangabad and Pune Area Offices before 17:00 hrs on 23.06.2017. Addresses of Aurangabad Area Office & Pune Area Office are as under:

For locations at Sr. No. 1 and 2 - Sr. Area Manager, Indian Oil Corporation Ltd.,

For locations at Sr. No. 1 and 2 - Sr. Area Manager, Indian Oil Corporation Ltd., (M.D.), Indane Area Office, Abish Tower, Behind Baba Petrol Pump, Mahavir Chowk, Bus Stand Road, Aurangabad-431 001. Tel. 0240-2357127 / 28.

For locations at Sr. No. 3 and 4 - Sr. Area Manager, Indian Oil Corporation Ltd., (M.D.), Indane Area Office, Aditi Commerce Centre, 5th Floor, Office No. 1 & 5, 2406, East Street, Camp, Pune Cantonment, Pune-411 001. Tel. 020-26359914 / 26352818

A meeting of interested applicants for locations at Sr. No. 1 and 2 will be held at Aurangabad AO & for Sr. No. 3 and 4 at Pune AO on **02.06.2017 from 10.00 am to 4.00 pm** to explain the guidelines for filling forms correctly, supporting documents required, qualifying criteria etc. and also to clarify doubts if any.

All other details and terms & conditions of advertisement published on 19.05,2017 for NDNE Retailer will remain unchanged. This advertisement is also available on our website www.iocl.com







